Options Options

GRAIN SERVICE CORPORATION
2023 AGRICULTURAL OPTIONS CALENDAR

Grains and Soy Complex Short Dated New Crop*
Serial First  Last Trading Last Trading First Trading
Trading Day Day Day Day
2023 Crop 2025 Crop
Jan Sep’22 26  Dec22 23 Jan Dec’22 23 Aug 28CB
Feb Oct’22 24  Jan 27 Feb Jan 27 Aug 28CB
Mar Feb 24 Mar  Feb 24 Aug 28 CBW
Apr Dec’22 27 Mar 24 Apr Mar 24 Aug 28CB
May Apr 21 May  Apr 21 Aug 28 CBW
Jun Feb 27 May 26 Jun May 26 Aug 28CB
Jul Jun 23 Jul Jun 23 Aug 28CB
Aug Apr 24 Jul 21 Aug Jul 21 Aug 28CB
Sept Aug 25 Sep Aug 25 Aug 28CB
Oct Jun 26 Sep 22 2024 Crop
Nov Jul 24  Oct 27 Oct Sep 22 CB
Dec Aug 28 Nov 24 Nov Oct 27 CB
Jan’24 Sep 25 Dec 22 Dec’23 Nov 24 CBW
Feb’24 Oct 30 Jan’24 26 Jan’24 Dec 22 CB
Live Cattle & Lean Hogs 2023 Market Holidays
Last Trading Day All Agricultural Commodities
Live Cattle Lean Hogs Mon  Jan 02 New Years Day
Jan Jan 06 Mon  Jan 16 Martin Luther King Jr. Day
Feb Feb 03 Feb 14 Mon  Feb 20 Presidents’ Day
Mar Mar 03 Fri Apr 07 Good Friday* Not a bank holiday
Apr Apr 06  Apr 17 Mon May 29 Memorial Day
May May 05 May 12 Mon  Jun 19 Juneteenth
Jun Jun 02 Jun 14 Tues  Jul 04 Independence Day
Jul Jul 07 Jul 17 Mon  Sep 04 Labor Day
Aug Aug 04 Aug 14 Thur  Nov 23 Thanksgiving
Sept Sep 01 Mon  Dec 25 Christmas
Oct Oct 06 Oct 13 2023 Bank Only Holidays
Nov Nov 03 Mon  Oct 09 Columbus Day
Dec Dec 01 Dec 14 Fri Nov 10 Veteran’s Day

Important Crop Report Dates
Production and S/D: Jan 12, Feb 8, Mar 8, April 11, May 12, Jun 9, Jul 12, Aug 11, Sep 12, Oct 12, Nov 9, Dec 8

Grain Stocks: Jan 12, Mar 31, Jun 30, Sep 29 Quarterly Hogs and Pigs: Mar 30, Jun 29, Sep 28, Dec 22
Annual Crop Summ: Jan 12, Sep 29 (Sm. Grains) Prospective Acres: Mar 31 Acres Report: Jan 12 (W.Wht), Jun 30
Trading Hours (All Hours Quoted in Central Time)

Globex Grain: 7:00pm - 1:20pm (Sun-Fri) “AM Break” 7:45am - 8:30am (Mon-Fri)
Globex Milk I11: 5:00pm (Sun) - 1:55pm (Fri) “PM Break” 4:00pm - 5:00pm (Mon-Thur)
Globex Chicago Ethanol:  5:00pm (Sun) - 4:00pm (Fri) “PM Break” 4:00pm - 5:00pm (Mon-Thur)
Globex Cattle/Hogs: 8:30am - 1:05pm (Mon-Fri)

Globex Mini Grains Daily Close: 1:20pm ICE Cotton #2: 8:00pm - 1:20pm (Sun-Fri)

Information in this calendar is taken from sources believed to be reliable, but we do not guarantee its accuracy or completeness.
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